ASSOCIATION OF

MANITOBA
MUNICIPALITIES

MIDWESTERN DISTRICT MEETING

8:45 am

9:30 am

9:45 am

10:45 am
11:00 am

11:15 am

11:35am

12:00 pmto 12:45 pm
12:45 pm
1:45 pm

Following last Resolution

June 23, 2022
Hamiota Municipality

Delegate Sign-in

District Meeting Called to Order
e 0O Canada
Opening Remarks from AMM President Kam Blight
Greetings from The Honourable Heather Stefanson, Premier of Manitoba
Welcome from Hamiota Municipality
Official Business:
e Minutes of 2021 District Meeting
o Election of District Resolutions Chair for 2022/2023

Municipal Discussion
Honourable Eileen Clarke, Minister Manitoba Municipal Relations and
AMM President Kam Blight

Refreshment Break
Western Financial Group Insurance Solutions

Canoe Procurement of Canada

Other Business
e Introduction of Guests
e 2022 Service Awards
¢ Announcement of 2023 District Meeting

Lunch Break
Immigration Advisory Council
Resolutions Debate and Voting

Official Closing of the District Meeting
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http://www.amm.mb.ca/events/event/june-district-meetings/

