



MIDWESTERN DISTRICT MEETING

June 23, 2022

Hamiota Municipality

8:45 am	Delegate Sign-in
9:30 am	District Meeting Called to Order <ul style="list-style-type: none">• O Canada• Opening Remarks from AMM President Kam Blight• Greetings from The Honourable Heather Stefanson, Premier of Manitoba• Welcome from Hamiota Municipality• Official Business:<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Minutes of 2021 District Meeting• Election of District Resolutions Chair for 2022/2023
9:45 am	Municipal Discussion Honourable Eileen Clarke, Minister Manitoba Municipal Relations and AMM President Kam Blight
10:45 am	Refreshment Break
11:00 am	Western Financial Group Insurance Solutions
11:15 am	Canoe Procurement of Canada
11:35 am	Other Business <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Introduction of Guests• 2022 Service Awards• Announcement of 2023 District Meeting
12:00 pm to 12:45 pm	Lunch Break
12:45 pm	Immigration Advisory Council
1:45 pm	Resolutions Debate and Voting
Following last Resolution	Official Closing of the District Meeting